MODELS
VDC OUTPUT
B2-47
SINGLE
5
12
15
18

20 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
MHD      28  12   S     F  / 883
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Number of Outputs
 (S = single, D = dual)
Case Option
(Non-flanged case has no designator in
this position)
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
PIN OUT
Pin Single Output Dual Output
1 Positive Input Positive Input
2 Inhibit Inhibit
3 No Connection Positive Output
4 Output Common Output Common
5 Positive Output Negative Output
6 Case Ground Case Ground
7 Case Ground Case Ground
8 Case Ground Case Ground
9 Sync Input Sync Input
10 Input Common Input Common
Dot on top of cover indicates pin one.
BOTTOM VIEW
MHD
FLANGED AND NON-FLANGED
Dotted line outlines flanged package option.
1 2
610
3 4 5
789
For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer to the SMD drawing. See
Section A3, SMDs, for more information.
See Section B8, cases H2 and K3 for dimensions.
FIGURE 1: PIN OUT
B2-51
MHD SERIES
20 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
Typical Performance Curves: 25°C Tc , 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, free run, unless otherwise specified.
FIGURE 5 FIGURE 6
60
85
80
75
70
65
5 10 15
16V
40V
28V
Output Power (Watts)
MHD2805S Efficiency
E
ffi
ci
en
cy
 (
%
)
FIGURE 2
60
85